Pursuant to the resolution for authorization for the issue of Redeemable Non-Convertible Bonds (in the 

nature of Debentures) (RNCBs) (Series-II/2025-26) passed by the Board of Directors in the Board 

Meeting dated November 11, 2025, the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 

December 24, 2025 has approved the allotment of 1230 (One Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty) 

Redeemable Non-Convertible Bonds (in the nature of Debentures) (RNCBs) having face value of Rs. 

10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) aggregating to INR 1,23,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore and 

Twenty-Three Lakhs Only) to the identified investors on private placement basis under the stated 

series. 

2. Issuance of Redeemable Non-Convertible Bonds (in the nature of Debentures) (RNCBs) on private  
        placement basis 

The Board approved the issuance of upto 1500 (Fifteen Hundred) Redeemable Non-Convertible Bonds

[...]

nature of Debentures) at a price of Rs. 

10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) each 

including the green shoe option of 5000 

Redeemable Non-Convertible Bonds (in the 

nature of Debentures) of Rs. 10,000/- 

(Rupees Ten Thousand Only) each 

aggregating to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Crores Only) (Series-III/2025-

26) (“RNCBs”). 

4. Size of the issue 1500 (Fifteen Hundred) Redeemable Non-

Convertible Bonds (in the nature of 

Debentures) at a price of Rs. 1,00,000/- 

(Rupees One Lakh Only) each and 10,000 

Redeemable Non-Convertible Bonds (in the

[...]

nature of Debentures) at a price of Rs. 

10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 

including  the green shoe option of 5000 

Redeemable Non-Convertible Bonds (in the 

nature of Debentures) of Rs. 10,000/- 

(Rupees Ten Thousand Only) each 

aggregating to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Crores Only) (Series-III/2025-

26) (“RNCBs”). 

5. Whether proposed to be listed No 

6. Tenure of the instrument Issue Opening Date: December 26, 2025 

Issue Closing Date: As may be decided by 

the Board Management Committee from 

time to time. 

Deemed Date of Allotment: